force and effect unless terminated as hereinafter provided. 

BUSINESS PROPOSAL FORM 8 
FORM OF PROPOSAL BOND 

It is agreed that this bond shall become effective on the date the Proposal is submitted and will 

continue in full force and effect for three hundred sixty-five (365) days from such date of submittal 

(unless extended for up to an additional three hundred sixty-five (365) days) or until terminated as 

hereinafter provided. 

If the Proposal is not accepted within the time specified in the RFP, or any extension thereof 

agreed to in writing by Rockland Green, then after written notice by Rockland Green of such non-